auditing work by a person appointed or
authorized by the Authority.

(10,000)
Ten thousand

5

Failure to implement the obligations and
requirements of the Decree-Law, its
Executive Regulations, and the decisions
and circulars issued by the Authority and
relevant entities.

(15,000)
Fifteen thousand

6
The Licensee violating the decision issued
to suspend or stop it from practicing its
activities and providing its services.

(20,000)
Twenty thousand

7
Assigning the license to another party
without obtaining prior permission from
the Authority.